RECO



TE

101825510 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trage

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Field	too record the attached original accuments or copy thereon
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Phillip L. Lambrecht	Charles A. Johnson
Stephen C. Payne	UNISYS Corporation
Gerard S. Kriscunas	M.S. 4773
Julian C. Watts	PO Box 64942
	St. Paul, MN 55113
- 1 1///)/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
$\Delta \mathcal{O} / / 3 / \mathcal{O} /$	Yes Ø No
08/16/01	3. Nature of Conveyance:
	☑ Assignment
	☐ Change of Name
	☐ Merger
	☐ Security Agreement
	☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Execution Date: 8/2 & 9/2001
☐ Yes ☑ No	
U 100 U 10	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4/901000
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	1/73/205
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: August 16.
	ation, the exception date of the approximation in a second
<u>2001</u> .	
A Detaut Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) RA-5380 (33012/318/101)	2.1 4.5
Additional numbers attache	ad? □ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers accord	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom	0. Total number of approximation
correspondence concerning document should be	
mailed:	1
	£ 40.00
UNISYS Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Aug Olymbra A. Johnson	☐ Enclosed
Attn: Charles A. Johnson	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
M.S. 4773	
- C D C4040	
PO Box 64942	R. Denesit Account Number: 19-3790
PO Box 64942 St. Paul, MN 55164	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3790
PO Box 64942 St. Paul, MN 55164	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3790
St. Paul, MN 55164	
St. Paul, MN 55164	
St. Paul, MN 55164	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3790 Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
St. Paul, MN 55164	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	August 16, 2001
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charles A. Johnson Signing	August 16, 2001 gnature
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charles A. Johnson Signing	August 16, 2001 gnature Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charles A. Johnson Signing	August 16, 2001
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charles A. Johnson Name of Person Signing	August 16, 2001 gnature Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charles A. Johnson Signing	August 16, 2001 gnature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patienter and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Phillip L. Lambrecht**, residing at 3244 New Brighton Road, Arden Hills, MN 55112; **Stephen C. Payne**, residing at 2461 Cohansey Street, Roseville, MN 55113; **Gerard S. Kriscunas**, residing at 2599 Lexington Avenue North. #312, Roseville, MN 55113; and **Julian C. Watts**, residing at 146 Dartford Road, Thornleigh, New South Wales, Australia 2120, are inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled **WebParse.dll**;

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

Inventor

Phillip L. Lambrecht (Typed Name)

STATE OF MINNESOTA **COUNTY OF RAMSEY**

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd day of August, 2001 by Phillip L. Lambrecht.

Inventor

Stephen C. Payne

(Typed Name)

Notary Public Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of August, 2001 by Stephen C. Payne

Notary Public Minnesota

Inventor

Gerard S. Kriscunas

(Typed Name)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of August, 2001 by Gerard S. Kriscunas.

Minnesota

Inventor

Julian C. Watts

(Typed Name)

(Signature)

9 August 2001 (Date)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{9n}{4}$ day of August 2001 by Julian C. Watts.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/16/2001